
west Virginia deportment of environmental protection

Ofilce of Oil and Gas

601 57"' Street, S.E.
Charleston, \W 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax; (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Friday, October 8, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Permit approval for eD YOST UNIT 5H
47-095-02760-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

ED VDST UNIff 5H

EDWARD YOST ESTATE

47-095-02760-00-00

New Drill

10/8/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/08/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vugiiua Code § 22-6A-8(<Q sUows the OfiSce of Oil and Gas to place specific conditioiis mxmtfais
Pennitcom^ns^ve die same effect as law. Paihim m to ̂

cxindmopsimwiesuHmcofoiceinMitacti

CONDmONS

1. This pioposedttctiviiy may reqoirBpeniihcovengefiaDliie United States AiSQrCoips of Engi&ecn
(^A^). Throosb Ibis permit, yon are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE regarding this proposed

2. Iftfaeoperatm'micouiitmsmimaiiticqwted void, m* an aoticqsated void at an unanticipated dq^ die OTcratm
sl^ notify the inqiector within 24 houra. Modificatiotts to the casing program may be necessaiy to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A>5a (12), vdiich requires drilling to a mmimnm d^jth of thirty fe^ below the
bottom of the v(^ and instBlling a minimmn of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no cireumstance should
the operatOT drill mme than one hundred (100) feet below the boltmn of the void or install tess than twenty
(20) feet ofcasing below the bottmn of die void. weuty

3. When compacting fills, each lift b)?f(He compaction shall not be more than 12 indies in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as detennined by the Standaid Proctor Density testof the ac^ soils used in specific engiiieered fiH, ASIM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratoiy
ConqractioD OuiBcteristics of Soil Using Standaid Efimt, to adileve 95 ̂  conqmctioo of the optiniiimdmshy. Each lift dial] be tested for compacdcm, with a minimum oftwo tests pm lift pm-ame of fill. Alltest
results shall be maintained on site and awulable for review.

4. Operator shall mstail sign^e per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
watm* managmnmit plan widiln 24 hours of watm* mnnagMnenf plan activation.

5. Oil and gas wal«- suppfy wells will be registered with the Office ofOil and Gas and all sudi wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of fee Bureau for Public HeaHfa set forth in its
Legislative rule mifitled Water WeU Regulations, 64 C.S JL 19. Operator is to contact fee Bureau of Public
Heahfa regarding pennit lequirmnmits. In lieu of plugging, fee operator may transfa-fee well tn {mrftrf
ownmiqxm agreement of the parties. AH drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet ofihc water supply
weU shall be flow tested by fee qjcrator upon request of the drinkmg weU owimr prior to operating the
sujpty well.

6.

10.

Pursuant to fee requirements pertaining to the sampling of dmnestic water siqiply wells/rinings the operatm
nolalm than thirty (30) days after recc^ of analytical data provide a written copy to the C3iief and anv

offeeusms who mity have requested sudianatyses.

7. 24 hours jaior to fee mitiatkm ofthe completioD process fee operator shall notify the (3iief or his designee.

well work <m a well, the well opdator «• its coolractm- diall give notice, stating the paiticuiais of the
explosion «■ accidmit, to the oil and gas inspector and Il» oSes^ within 24 hoots of said accident

punng tbe ca^ and oementmg process, in the event cement does not retum to fee surfece, the oil and easmspector shall be notified wifetn 24 hopis.

10/08/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. ̂ operator dull to flie Office of oa and Gas fte date of Mcb offlie fcUowmg wiftiB 30 dm ofttwu-oocune^ coayletBHi of coastmctioD oftfae well pad. CQmmencanMiit of ifrtHmo
G(»q^e(ianof^ other pennittedweOwmk, and coiiq>]etion of well Such lurticeshan be provided^seaidmg an email to D0OOONotify@wv.gov. pn»*«K« vy

10/08/2021



WW-6B API NO.47-095 .

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed Yost unit sh
Well Pad Name: Ed vest

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporal [494507062 095 - Tyler
—  ̂

^ Ellsworth Porter Falls 7.5*^

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Ed Yost Unit 5H Well Pad Name: Ed Yost

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Edward Yost Estate Public Road Access: OR 11

4) Elevation, current ground: 1270' Elevation, proposed post-construction: ~1233'

5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus Shale: 7300' TVD, Anticipated Thickness- 55 feet, Associated Pressure- 2850#

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7300' TVD ^
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 7300' MD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 0' *Op0n to modification at a later date* ̂
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 460' and 515' ̂

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 095-00269, Depths have been adjusted according to surface elevations.

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2183' X

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: None Anticipated

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None Anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overl)dng or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

cm.
Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 3
10/08/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- 095 -

OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed Yost unit sh

Well Pad Name: ̂ dvost

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weieht per ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling fftl

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
rCu. FtVCTS

Conductor 20" New H-40 94# 80 80 GTS, 77 Cu. Ft. -

Fresh Water 13-3/8" New J-55 54.5# 565 565 ̂ GTS, 417 Gu. Ft.

Coal 9-5/8" New J-55 36# 2500 2500 /- GTS. 1018 Cu. Ft.

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" New P-110 23# 7300 7300 / 1601 Cu. Ft '

Tubing 2-3/8" New N-80 4.7#

Liners

TYPE

Size finl
Wellbore

Diameter fin)

Wall

Thickness

m

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticipated
Max. Internal

Pressure fnsil

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./kl

Conductor

b
MC

24" 0.438" 1530 50 Class A H.18

Fresh Water 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.38" 2730 1000 Class A -1.18

Coal 9-5/8" 12-1/4" 0.352" 3520 1500 Class A -1.18

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" 8-3/4" & 8-1/2" 0.415" 12,630 toad4{/POZ&T&l-H H/POZ-1.44 & H-1.8

Tubing 2-3/8" 4.778" 0.19" 11,200

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:
N/A

Sizes:
N/A

Depths Set:
N/A

Page 2 of 3
10/08/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- 095 - OTlCO
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed Yost unit sh

Well Pad Name: Ed Yost

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill, perforate, fracture a new horizontal shallow well and complete Marcellus Shale.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stoclq)ile area, pits, etc., (acres): 81.74 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 8.91 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: no centralizers

Surface Casing: one centralizer 10' above the float shoe, one on the insert float collar and one every 4th joint spaced up the hole
to surface.

Intermediate Casing: one centralizer above float Joint, one centralizer 5' above float collar and one every 4th collar to surface.
Production Casing: one centralizer at shoe joint and one every 3 joints to top of cement In intermediate casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor: no additives. Class A cement.
Surface: Class A cement with 2-3% calcium chloride and 1/4 lb of flake
Intermediate: Class A cement with 1/4 lb of flake, 5 gallons of clay treat
Production: Lead cement- 50/50 Class H/Poz +1.5% salt +1% C-45 + 0.5% C-16a + 0.2% C-12 + 0.45% C-20 + 0.05% C-51
Production: Tail cement- Class H + 45 PPS Calcium Carbonate +1.0% FL-160 + 0.2% ACGB-47 + 0.05% ACSA-51 + 0.2% ACR-20

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

RECEIVED
Offiro of Oil and Gjis

SEP 7 2021

v\<v Uepart.Tient o1
Environmental Protec Jon

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 310/08/2021



4709502760
WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 095

Operator's Weil No. Ed Yost unit sh
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUroS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Antero Resources Corporation OP Code 494507062

Watershed (HUCIO). Outlet Mid^e Island Creek Quadrangle Porter Falls 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No

No

If so please describe anticipated pit waste* ^'ep1 tw u««d aitiusale(OntingaiKlFiawtwa< RuktswUbaslorsd isnu Cuenga ba OHMS and hajled cff sKaO

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n No EL If so, what ml.? N/A
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

■  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 'UlC Permit # will be provided on Form WR-34 j
Reuse (at API Number Future pemiltted well loeations when applicat^e. API# will be provided on Forrri WR-34

■  OIT Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) iMeadowfill Landfill Permit #SW£J022::58j
_____ Other (Explain Nonhwesterp.LandfiJlPenTiil #SWF-1()25/

"WVP1094I0

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes. fluids stored in tanks, cuttings removed offsite arxj taken to landfill.
Suifaee • Ajr/»mhwgt«r, im*rin*dlate •

Drilling medium anticipated fortliis well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? P'ease See Attachment

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. P"" cuttinBS stored Ir^ tanks, removed offsite and taken to landflll.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

or offsite name/permit number? M8adowfillL6ridfill(Pennil#SWF-1O32-98).Northw08l8mLandfi)l(P9rmit#SWF-1O25/WVO1O941O)

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Ga.s of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided williin 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was [>roperh disposed.

I cenify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the We.st Virginia Department of Environmental Proleciion. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Qmtchen ICohleyCompany Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) G^stchen Kohler

Company Official Title Director of Environmenlal & Regulatory Compliance

P^CEIVED
n.' Oil and Gas

Subscribed and sworn before me this

_  .Jh
My commission expires

day of , 20,0^

7 2021
i.-ric:i>mentof

jroniv>etital Protection

Notuiv Public

TELENAC MITCH ax
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLOF^bO
NOTARY ID 20tM(W74«

10/08/2021



Form WW-9 Additives Attachment

SURFACE INTERVAL

1. Fresh Water

2. Soap -Foamer AC
3. Air

INTERMEDIATE INTERVAL

STIFF FOAM RECIPE:

1) 1 ppb Soda Ash / Sodium Carbonate-Alkalinity Control Agent
2) 1 ppb Conqor 404 ( 11.76 ppg) / Corrosion Inhibitor
3) 4 ppb KLA-Gard ( 9.17 ppg) / Amine Acid Complex-Shale Stabilizer
4) Ippb Mil Pac R / Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose-Filtration Control Agent
5) 12 ppb KCL / Potassium Chloride-inorganic Salt
6) Fresh Water 80 bbls
7) Air

PRODUCTION INTERVAL

1. Alpha 1655
Salt Inhibitor

2. Mil-Carb

Calcium Carbonate

3. Cottonseed Hulls

Cellulose-Cottonseed Pellets - LCM

4. Mil-Seal

Vegetable, Cotton & Cellulose-Based Fiber Blend - LCM
5. Clay-Trol

Amine Acid Complex - Shale Stabilizer
6. Xan-Plex

Viscosifier For Water Based Muds

7. Mil-Pac (All Grades)
Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose - Filtration Control Agent

8. New Drill

Anionic Polyacrylamide Copolymer Emulsion - Shale Stabilizer
9. Caustic Soda

Sodium Hydroxide - Alkalinity Control
10. Mil-Lime Gas

Calcium Hydroxide - Lime °
11.LD-9 7 ZOZl

Polyether Polyol - Drilling Fluid Defoamer ^nient of
12. Mil Mica

Hydro-Biotite Mica - LCM

10/08/2021



4709502760

Form WW-9

Antero Resources Corporation

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed acres

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH ® - ̂

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount 500

..uscdjfi!bcrc.ni»:d£di

lbs/acre

Mulch 2-3 Tons/acre

Acc«s$ Road "A" lQJiaciesj + Access Road "B" il SJ I acresj + Access Road "C" l23.17 j«;re5J+ Well Pad t8.91 acrosl + Water Containment
Padi4.76 acreu+ExcessAopsoil Material Stockpiles (21.94a>rtesJ r^taitizutAna idili aEnai?* 8 LTiAcns

seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type lb.s/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40

Field Bromegrass 40

Permanent

Seed l ype

Crownvetch

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

10-15

30

See attached Table IV-3 for additional seed type (Ed YostDesign)

'or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

See attached Table IV-4A for additional seed type (Ed Yost Pad Design)

'or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title: ̂  ^ Date:

_ received
Of"Gd-€)f Oil and Gas

—SEP- 7 2021

.JIWJ3eparttnent of
cnvironmantal Protaction

Field Reviewed? ) Yes (  X )No

10/08/2021



Ed Yost Unit 5H

^Antero
Antero Resources Corporation

Ed Yost Unit 5H Pad

1,000

FEET

WELL SYMBOLS
■ Pad Location

jgj EXP/Ghost Permit

NoWdltaflnMrM
REMARKS

August 16.2021

received
Cil and Gas

SEP 7 20Z1

vVV o-^panment ofenvironmental Protection

10/08/2021



Ed Yost Unit 5H - Lateral Diagram

received ̂
Office of Git and Gas

SEP 7 2021

•YV Dopartment of
environmental Protection

10/08/2021



470 9 5 0 2 7 6 0

911 Address

3438 Wetzel Tyler
^Antero Ridge Rd

New Martinsvilie

Well Site Safety Plan

Antero Resources

Well Name: Ed Yost Unit 5H received
Offn-' o'i Gas

SEP 7 20Z1

Wv of
Environmental .-"roiection

Pad Location: Ed Yost PAD

Tyler Countv/Ellsworth District

GPS Coordinates:

Entrance - Lat 39.555311'/ Long -80.823601' (NAD83)

Pad Center - Lat 39.550905'/ Long-80.831138 (NAD83)

Driving Directions:

From Middlebourne, head Northeast on WV-18M/Main St towards Court st/Dodd St for
4.3 miles, turn right onto WV-180 N for 1.2 miles, turn right onto Woifpen-Tenmile for 1.5
miles. Continue onto Wolfpen for 2.0 miles, Wolfpen turns slightly left and becomes
Woifpen-Tenmile for 312 ft, turn right into New Martinsvilie ridge/ Wetzel Tyler Ridge rd
for 0.7 miles. Lease road will be on you right.

Alternate Route:

From Reader, head Northwest on Boarder Ln towards Old Mexico Rd for 16 ft, turn right
onto CO Rd 40/2 for 0.1 miles, turn left onto W\/-20N for 3.7 miles, turn left onto WV-20 N /WI
for 3.7 miles, turn left onto Co Rd 44 for 0.2 miles. Continue straight onto Chiselfinger Ji
Ridge Rd for 3.5 miles, turn right into Wetzel Tyler Ride Rd for 3.0 miles, Lease road will be
on your left.

EMERGENCY (24 HOUR) CONTACT 1-800-878-1373

8/22/2021
SSP Page 1

10/08/2021
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Antero Resources Corporation

Appalachian Basin
Ed Yost Pad
Tyler County

Quadrangle: Porter Falls
Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek

^  ;■ j, y n :\h: hift ^ . V]

ation

District: Ellsworth
H'^+r.- Q.-IC-OnOI

I I •' • -w •' - ypA*i'-.'->sM'' - '^v

10/08/2021



FORM WW-9

Eb YOST PAD
P-ASE OF

olfpiBn

V^oteE

NOTE: LATITUDES

LONGITUDE SHOWN

HEREON BASED ON

SUBMETER MAPPING
GRADE DGPS.

SURFACE OWNER

EDWARD yOST ESTATE I P.O. BOX 129. SISTERSVILLE, WV 26175
OIST-TAX MAP-PAR WELL LATITUDE WELL LONSITi;DE

2-07-29 39''33*10.17" 80®50'13.81"

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING, PLLC
P.O. SOX 17. PENNSBORO. WV 26415

(304) 659-1717

DATE: 07.29.21

TOPO seCTTON(S) OF:

PORTER FALLS, WV 7,5'

JOB #: 20-00JWA
0'

SCALE : MNCH = 1000-FEET

1000' 2000' 3000'

DRAWN BY: D.L.P. yosT PAD WW

10/08/2021



LATITy^E_^*3^00"

o

Antero Resources

Corporation
Well No. Ed Yost Unit #5H

EDWARD YOST ESTATE
D.B. 176 PS. 179
TA*.07PAR. 29

30AC1

WASH BBATTYETAL

0.B.78P6.196
TJA. 07 PAR. 20

5L5AC.1

FLOOevOSTETAl.

b.B. 391 PS. 833

TJ6.07PAR. 30

35JS AC.t
N 38°08' W

57.0^

WELL NO. SH

1- IRON PIPE
FOUND

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and G

LINDA K.
LOEHR
LEASE

WV OepartiTient o
Environmental ProtecMOJtS /

NO OCCUPIED DWaUNGS OR BURDINGS TWO

THOUSAND RVE HUNDKS (2^) SQUARE FSr OR LARGER/^
USS TO House OR SHa.TBt DAIRY CATTIE OR POUORY \

HlSaANDRY ARE LOCATS WITHIN SIX KIMORB)
TWerrY-FIVE (625) FST OF THE CSrreR OF T>£ WBi PAD

TieiE ARE NO WATBl WaiS OR DEVOOPS) SPRINGS

WnHIN 250 FEET OF THE PROPQSar WOL
2. LEASE BOUNDARY AND BEARINGS AND DISTANCES

SHOWl HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM TYISIOOUNTY OmS.

EDWARD YOST ESTATE
D.B. 480 PS. 106
TA6.07PAR. 31
109JT6 AC.±

SARY A. MIDCAP H. FLUHARTY

D.B. 68 PS. 334

T.M. 07 PAR. 33

45.75 AC. i

D.B. 584 PS. 167

T.IA. 07 PAR. 33

34.38 AC.i

N07HS;

WEa 5H TOP HOLE INFORM/MXON;
WV STATt PLANE NAD 27 COORDS:
N-. 384.389ft E: 1,623,073ft
6E0SRAPHIC NAD 27 COORDS:
LAT: 39''32'51.62" LON; 80''50'12.12"
(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
N: 4,377,577m E: 514,046m

(NAD) 27 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
N: 14,361.385ft E: 1,686,451ft
WESTVIR&INIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.
ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM

MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH
TRIMBLE 5B0XT SUBMET^R
MAPPINS SRADE fiPS UNIT.
PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,
AND WELL REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.

5HT0P
HOLE

SARY A. MIDCAP
D.B. 584 PS. 167
T.M. 11 PAR. 74

15 AC. t

\
REFERENCES!

WELL NO. 5H
308A

WELL

NOTE;
1 WATER WELL WAS

LOCATED WTTHIN 2000'
OF THECEhTTEROFPADSTAKE/NAIL, SET

STAKE/NAIL, SET

21-011WA
LEGEND

DRAWING

SCALE

EDY0ST5H

1" = 500'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN

SUBMETER

SOURCE OF E

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND
PERSCRIBED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

LEV.
MAPPING GRADE GPS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND CAS

WELL TYPE: OIL CAS LIQUID INJECTION
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION x STORAGE DEEP_
LOCATION: ELEVATION ORIGINAL-1270.0' PROPOSED -1233^

aiuKf.

WIL

-WE^ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

LOW LAND SURVEYING PLLC

266 HUSHERS RUN RD PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415

Surface Owner Boundary Lines +/■
Adjoinifg Surface Tracts ♦/-
Found monument, as noted

THOMAS SUMMERS P.S. 2109

DATE 08/23/21

WASTE DISPOSAL
SHALLOW X

OPERATOR'S WELLj^ EDY0STUNiT#5H
API WELL §
_47 095 - 0X160 M
STATE COUNTY

QUADRANGLE PORTER FALLS 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER EDWARD YOST ESTATE

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER LINDA K. LOEHR
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL X CONVERT DPI! I DFFPFR
STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG & ABANDON
TARGET FORMATION
WELL OPERATOR _
ADDRESS

CLEAN OUT &
MARCELLUS

REPLUG ESTI

ANTERO RESOURCES CORP.
1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DESI

WATERSHED OUTLET MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK PERMIT

DISTRICT ELLSWORTH COUNTY TYLER
ACREAGE

LEASE
109.08 ACRES+/.

ACREAGE 82ACRES±
REDRILL FRACTURE OR

NEW FORMATION X

MATED DEPTH 7.300' TVD 7.300' MD

DENVER. CO 80202

GNATED
ADDRESS

DIANNA STAMPER
AGENT or CORPORATION SYSTEM

"0
m
70

5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD

FORM WW-6
CHARLESTON. WV 25313
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Antero Resources
Nj LATITUDE 39*35 00"\ EbWARByoSTESTATC

\  D.B. 176 P6.179
m07P^R.29

30/C.i

\

Corporation
Well No. Ed Yost Unit #5H

WASHBEATTVETAl.
b.B.78Pe.I96
TJH.07PAR.20
5L5AC.1

FLODEVOSTETAL
D.B. 391 Pe. 833

m 07 PAR. 30
35^ AC. t

N38"08'W

I'IRON PIPE
FOUND

WEa NO. 5H

LINDA K.
LOEHR
LEASEMorrs /

1. NOOCCUPISlOWELllNGSOftBUIlCINGS'nVO
THOUSAND HVE HUNMED (2,500) SQUARE FEET OR LARGER
UCT TO HOUSE OR SHaTER DAIRY CATTLE OR POULTRY

HUSBANDRY ARE LOCATED WITHIN SIX HUNDRED
TwenY-f=rvE (625) feet ofthe center ofthe wai PAa

THERE ARE NO WATBl WBIS OR DEVELOPS) SPRINCS
WITHDl 250 FEET OF THE PRCPOSS) WBi.

2. LEASE BOUNDARY AND BEARINGS AWOISTANCS
SHOWN HBIEON ARE TAKEN FROM TYISI COUNTY [SIS.

EDWARD YOST ESTATE
b.B. ABO P6.106
TJW07PAR.31
109.06 AC. 1

6ARVA.MIDCAP
DJ. 564 PG. 167

TJA.07PAR.33

34jaAC.t

K aUHARTV
DJ. 88 ?6.334

TiA.07PAR.35

45.raAC.t

NOTHS:

WELL 5H TOP HOLE INFORAWTION:
WV STATE PLANE NAD 27 COORDS:

N: 384.389ft E: 1,623,073ft
SEOSRAPHIC NAD 27 COORDS:

LAT: 39''32'51.62" LON; 80®50'12.:2"

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
N: 4,377,577m E: 514,046m
(NAD) 27 (UTW) ZONE 17 COORDS:
N: 14,361,385ft E: 1,686.451ft
WEST VIR6INIA COORDINATE

SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.

ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM

MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH

TRIMBLE SEOXT SUBMETER

MAPPIN6 SRADE SPS UNIT.

PUT ORIENTATION, CORNER,
AND WEa REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON 6RID NORTH.

5HT0P
HOLE

GARY A. AODCAP

DJ.584P6.167
TJA.11PAR.74

15 AC.±

REFERENCES!
WELL NO. 5H

WELL NO. 5H

NOTE:
1 WATOl WEU WAS

UlCAT^ WITHIN 2000'

OFTHECENTBIOFPADSTAKE/NAIL. SET

STAKE/NAIL, SET1" = Z00'

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO

THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND

PERSCRIBED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

LEGENb21-011WA

DRAWING # EDY08T5H

SCALE r = 500'

Surface Owner Boundary Lines */-

Adjoining Surface Tracts +/-

Found monument, as notedMINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE

SUBMETER MAPPING

OF E

0STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
LEV.

GRADE GPS SUMMERS 2109THOMAS
wiaow UND SURVEYING PLLC

266 HUSHERS RUN RD PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS _X_ LIQUID INJECTION
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP
LOCATION: ELEVATION ORIGINAL-1270.0' PROPOSED -1233.0'

OPERATOR'S WELLj^ EDY0STUNIT#5H

API WELL #
47 - 095 -OVUOjtikWASTE DISPOSAL

SHALLOW X PERMITCOUNTY
WATERSHED OUTLET MIDDLE ISLAND CREEK

COUNTYDSTRICT ELLSWORTH TYLERQUADRANGLE PORTER FALLS 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER EDWARD YOST ESTATE

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER

PROPOSED WORK; DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER
STIMULATE J^. PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION _ PERFORATE
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG <Sc ABANDON

TARGET FORMATION

WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS

LINDA K. LOEHR

CLEAN OUT &

MARCELLUS

REPLUG ESTI

AN7ER0 RESOURCES CORP DESI

1615WYNKOOP STREET

109.06 ACRES+ ■ACREAGE

LEASE ACREAGE 82ACRES±

REDRILL

NEW FORMATION

FRACTURE

MATED DEPTH 7.300' MD7,300' TVD

DIANNA STAMPER

CT CORPORATION SYSTEMGNATED

ADDRESS

AGENT

5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD

DENVER. CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313

FORM WW-6
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WW-6A1

Operator's Well Number Ed Yost Unit 5H

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and
say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1)the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Linda K Loehr lease

Linda K.Loehr Antero Resources Corporation 1/8* 494/518

R~cntvr::
Offi'- n;: -r-.d Gas

SEP 7 2021

V  ./ of
Envirofiaiental Protection

'Partial Assignments to Antero Resources Corporation inciude 100% rights to extract, produce and market the oii and gas from the
Marcellus and any other formations compieted with this weil.

**CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE**

10/08/2021



WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Ed Yost Unit 5H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Linda K. Loehr Lease

Unda K. Loehr Antero Resources Corporation 1/8+ 494/518

'Partial Assignmants to Antero Resources Corporation include 100% rights to extract, produce and ntarket
the oil and gas from the Marcelius and any other formations completed with this well.

Acknowle^ement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit ̂ plicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

RECEIVED

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Ifr^ways 7 2021
•  U.S. Army Coips of Engineers
. us. Fish aBd Wildlife Service E„vKn»P?S&n
•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for odier permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired ficm the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation

By- Tim Rady : , \
Its: VP of Land

Page 1 of _1

10/08/2021



'Antero

Antero Resources

1615 Wi'nr'.oop Street

Dc-nvc-t CO Sv202

A  . -TA AAA1 Off'" 303.357 7350August 20, 2021 Fax 303.357 73,5

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Mr. James Martin

601 57'" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Ed Yost Unit 5H

Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7.5'
Tyler County/Ellsworth District, West Virginia

Mr. Martin:

Antero Resources Corporation (Antero) is submitting the following application for a new well work
pennit for the Ed Yost Unit 5H horizontal shallow well. As an authorized representative, 1 certify that
Antero has the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas for all leases through which the Ed Yost
Unit 5H horizontal lateral will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified on the
attached survey plat.

Sincerely,

Thomas Kuhn

Senior Staff Landman R^CBVED
Offin- Oil and Gas

SEP 7 2021

Vv'- j^partmentof
Environrneritai Protection

10/08/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certificatioii: O8/20/2021 API No. 47- 095 - OZ1(,0
Operator's Well No. EdVostunitsH
Well Pad Name: Ed Yost Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: si4046
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Tyler
Ellsworth ^

Porter Falls 7.5'^

UTMNAD 83
4377577

OR 11

Edward Yost Estate

Watershed: Outlet Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretaiy, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

S 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATFACH)

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

BECEVjmO
Office of Oil aria

SEP nOtI
□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated wntten waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class n Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

10/08/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certiflcation of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. T certify that as required under West Virginia Code g 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of deliveiy that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation

By: Diana Hoff C^.
Its:

Telephone: 303-357-7310

Senior VP of Operations

Address: 1615 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile:

Email;

303-357-7315

mstanton@anteroresources.com

NOTARY SEAL

'SYDNEY SWEITZER
NOTARY PUailC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20184036008

? MY COMMISSION EXPiRES SEPTEMBER 11.2Ci- It

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2-5 day of t gt J f f / ^ 0^ 1

^  Notary Public

My Commission Expircs_ *=1 - I t -

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at denprivacvorficer@w\'.aov.

RECEIVED
of Oil and Gas

SEP 7 2021

v'-;v D-;p?.r{ment of
Et.vironmental Protection

10/08/2021



4709502760
WW-6A

(9-13)
API NO. 47- 096

OPERATOR WELL NO. EO Yost Unit 5H

Well Pad Name: Eri Yost Pac

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the tiling date of permit application.

Date of Date Permit Application Filed: 09^12/2021
Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

□ CFRTTFTCATF, OF APPROVAT. FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOLTTOMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-iO(b)

□ PF.RSONAI. 0 REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of tlie application, the applicant for a pcnnit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article .shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, tlie erosion and
sediment control plan required by section se\'cn of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disairbance as
described in the ero.sion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or le.ssee, in the event the tract of land on which the well propo.sed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of recoid of the .surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may seive the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter elcven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP'") to the surface ownw and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice 3 WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice S Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to;

0 SURFACE 0\VNER(s)
Name: rEdwardsVost Estate, Flode Dale Adam M
Addres^^'^"'® Minks c/o

PC BOX 129
Sisterville, WV 26175

Name: _
Address:

ink^

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name:
Address:

Name;
.Address:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits)
Name:
Address:

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: mo declarations on record vi/ith county

Address:

□ COAL OPERATOR
Name: no declarations on record with county

Address:

□ WATER PURVEYOR(s)/OWNTR(s) OF WATER WELL.
jSPRJNG OR OTHER WATER SUPPLY SCXJRCE

Name; none within isoo'
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NAfURAlTGAS" sYORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 7 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

•Please attach additional forms if necessary

10/08/2021



4709502760WW-fiA API NO. 47- 095
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO.~E^o""s"i Unit sh

Well Pad Name: Ed Yost Pad

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the con.struction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include; (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(f), this notice shall include; (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2,0, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of Che rebuttabie presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refu.sal to allow the operator to conduct
apre-drilling water well test constirutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advi.se the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the .subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Proteclion headquajicrs, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting Q33
and-uas.^onues/deihuli.asDx.

SEP 7 2021
Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I2, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feel measured horizontally from ̂Jiy-jexistingof
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. Tlie center of well pads may not
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in .section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to ajiy dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner Iransmitled to the department and recorded in the real property records inainiained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secr^ary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identities the sufficient measures, facilitie.s or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terras and conditions the
dcpanmcm requires to en.sure the safety and protection of affected persons and propcrt)'. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thou.sand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwatcr source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identitying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the stale. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the stale or within the restricted areas referenced
in tliis section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in tliis section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this anicle. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

10/08/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47-085 OZW
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed Yost unit 5H

Well Pad Name: Ed Yost Pad
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surfiace landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subseaion (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or otlier legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the .secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Offi°®
Department of Environmental Protection ri on71
601 57''St. SE SEP ^
Charleston, WV 25304 n=nartment of.
(304)926.0450 Envwnmental protection
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

10/08/2021



WW-6A API NO. 47- ms . OX%t)
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. soYostUnitSM

Well Pad Name: Fd yosi Pac
Time Limits and Methods for Filint; Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
section.s fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your- comments jnust be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site hHp:,', www.dep.vvv.i:ov oil-eUtd-uasr 1 lorizuntal-
Formitv'F.i):i?g. def.inH and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safely of pereons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k). the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereundcr, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modilying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 7 202)

VW Department of
Environmental Protection
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(8-13)

Notice is hereby given by:
Weli Operator:^'®™ R®souroes Corporation

Telephone: QOS) 357-7310 .

API NO. 47-095 -
OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed Yost umt sh

Well Fad Name: EdVosiPao

Email: '^t®')t®n@anterDresources.com

Address: ISISWynkoop street
Denver, CO 60202

Facsimile: 303.357.7315

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal infonnation. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcDPrivacyofriccrto ̂^'.gov.

SYDNEY SWEITZER
NOTARY PUBLJC ̂

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20164036008

MY COMMSSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11,2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of r^O^.I

My Commission Expires ?f7

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 7 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

10/08/2021
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SURFACE OWNER DIST-TAX AWP-PAft WELL LATTTUDE WELL LONGITUDE
EDWARD yOST ESTATE P.O. BOX 129. SISTERSVTaE. WV 26175 39°33'10.17" 80''50'13.81"2-07-29

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING, PLLC
P.O. BOX 17. PENNSBORO, WV 26415

(304) 659-1717

TOPO SECTCONCS) OF

PORTER FALLS, WV 7.5' SCALE : 1-lNCH = 1000-FEET

1000' 2000' 3000'
JOB #: 20-003WA

DATE: 07.29.21 DRAWN BY: D.LP. FILE: YOST PAD WW

lion
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i7QB5Q27Q
)erator Well No. "d %stlini«HWW-6A4 Operator

(1^12) Multiple Wells on Ed Yost Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 00/11/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 00/23/2021

Deliver}' method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, howe\'er, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: EdwamYostEstats.Floda. Dais Adam Minks&Vike Minks C/o / Name:
Address: po box 129 / Address:

SIstefville.WV 26175

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows;
State: Wesl Virginia ^ Easting: 514045.84M

UTM NAD 83County: Tyler Northing: 4377576.61 M
District: Ellsworth Public Road Access: CR28-1
Quadrangle: Porter Falls 7,S' Generally used farm name: Edward Yost Estate
Watershed: Outlet Middle island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.eov/oil-and-gas/Daees/default.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Antero Resources Corporation Authorized Representative: Talana Mitchell RECEIVED
Address: leiswynxoopst Address: leiswynkoop st. Office of Oil and Gas

Denver, CO 80202 Denver. CO 60202 rrn w
Telephone: 303-357-6672 Telephone: 303-357-6672 i lVlI
Email: tamUchell@anteroresource3.com Email: tamitcheii@anteroresouroes.com vyy Department of
Facsimile: 303-357-7315 Facsimile: 303-357-7315 tnvironmentai Protection

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvQfficer@wv.gov.

10/08/2021



470 9 5 0 27 6 0
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. EdYostUnusH
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Rcqulremeat: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/02/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 09/12/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

® CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be us^ for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNERfs)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name; Edwards Yost Estate, Rode Ds^b Adam Winks&Miko Minks C/o / Name*
Address: po box 129 * Address:

Sis1ervyie.WV 26175

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: wostvirginia ..r. ^ Eastiug: 5i4046

UTMNAD83 "County: Tyler Northing: 4377577
District: Ellsworth FHibllc Road Access: crii
Quadrangle: Porter Fails 7.5' Generally used farm name: Etiward vest Estate
Watershed; outlet Middle island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57''^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Antem Resources Corporation AddrCSS: 1615 Wynkoop Street RECEIVED
rr , u Office of Oil and Gasrelephone: (303) 357.7310 Denver, CO B0202
Email: mstanton@anteroresources.com Facsimile: 303.357.7315 <^pp 'J 2.\}2.\

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: WV Department of
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as p^'o^our
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

10/08/2021
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(1-12)
API NO. 47- 095 0^740
OPERATOR WELL NO. Ed yosi unusH

Wei! Pad Name: Ed Yost Pad

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENWIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no peraiil for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided. That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

, hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associatedI,
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:
State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia

Tyler
UTMNAD 83

Ellsworth

Porter Falls 7,5"

Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

514046m

4377577m

OR 11

Edward Yost Estate

Outlet Middle Island Creek

1 further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies

□ SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company:
By: PFCEIVED
its: Office ol Oil and

Signature:
Date:

SEP 7 2021
vVTTJUpHnment

Qcivironmental PrQt(
Df
ctlon

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofflcer@wv. aov.

10/08/2021
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APPROVED

WVDEP DOG

9/23/2021

LOCATION rOQRDlNATES:
Accss ROAD nmumz
lATTTUDC: a0.66MI1 LORCITVDE; -aO A2900| (NAD SS>
N 4376417.00 B 016154.6J (UTM ZONt 17 UBITRS)
UTTTUDB 00.566233 lOKCmJPS: -eO«29T7» (NAD 37)

ctjrrzR or tank
UmUDB 00 560064 IDNCrrUDB: -60 831029 (HAD B3)
H 437rm&6 B 604938.78 {UTU 20Nt 1? UmS)
UnrUDB: 90.660776 LONOrrUDE: -80 891203 (NAD 27}

CCNIROD or PAS

UTTTUDB: 96 546024 LONOmJDC -00 836246 (KAD 89)
N 4977607.01 B 614069.68 (UTU ZONB P UtTBRS)
UTTTIJSB 96.547946 LONCnUDB: -60.695421 (NAD 87)

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:
TKB ACCESS R0AS<5), VATER CWTAWNZKT PAD. AND VQl PAD ARE BORC COKSTWCTtD TO AID ER
THE PE7EIOFUP4T OP INDmDUAL MARCELLUS SHAIA CAS VSUA

FL00DPTA1N NOTES:
TliB PROPOSED SITE 1$ LOCATED vnWN PWA PLOOD ZONE Y PBS FIUA PLOOO MAP #540980076C.

aia5JJllLin_SIAIEMENl:
ANILHO RSOURCES CORPORATTON WIIX NOTTFY KISS UTTUTT OP TEST T1RCINU TOR THE tOCATtRC DP
initiTlCS PRIOR TO THIS PROJECT DESION. IN ADStTION. U89 UHUTY WIIL BE CONTACTS BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START Of CONSTRUCTION TOR THIS PROJECT.

AJTTCRO RESOURCB CORPORATION Wia OBTAIN AN KNCatOACmien PBRHTT (TORM inf-106) TROV TTfB
VEST VDtOmU DEPARTMENT OP TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OP mOHVAYS. PRIOR TO COVUCNCEUDf? OP
coNCTRUcnoN AcnvmBS

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES:
STREAM AND VCTUND DEUKCATTONa VERB PERTORUB) IN AmK/JULT. 2021 BY CAl TO REVZEl TH6 STTE
POR WATERS AND VETUNDS THAT ARE UO&T UffiLY VITinK THE RSCUUTORY PURVIEV OF THE U.S.
ARMY CORPS OP ENCINKERS (USACE) AND/OR THE WGTT VRCINIA DIPARTMENT OP rTfVmONhlENTAL
PROTECnON (WDEP). THE JULY 28. 2021 POTBimALLy ATRISOICTIOKAL VATQIS HAP WAS rRSPARES 9Y
OAI AND SVMMAJOZES THE RESULTS Of T7IB HELD DCUSBATION THE MAP DOES NOT. IK AKT VAT.

REFRBD^T A JURBDICTTONAL DETERMINATION OP T)E UNDVARO UUTTS OP VATBS AND WRTUNDS
WHICH MAY BE RECUU7RD NY THE USACE OR THE VVDEP.
IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE AFOREMENTIONED AGRNCltS BE C0N5U1T1D IK AN EPrORr TO
CAIN fWTTCN CONrtRMATION Of THE DBLINEATTON SHOWN ON TKI9 eXHIBTT PRIOR TO ENCACINC
CONRTRUCnOH ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HERDN THE DEVELOPER SHAU OBTAIN THE ATPROPfUATe
PERMITS PROM THE FEDERAL AND/OR STATE RECUUTORY ACEKCtES PTDOft TO ANY PKUP05ED IMPACTS
TO WATERS or THE US. INCLUDtNO VfTUND Plli.5 AND STREAM CROSSINGS

ED YOST

WELL PAD & WATER CONTAINMENT PAD

SITE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION PLAN,

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS

r^r

PRQJECT-C.QNTA.aS:

AirrcRo RESGURces corpokation
530 VHTTB OAKS DLVD.

BIDDCtPORT. VV 20330
PHONE: (304) 042-4100
PAX: (304) 642-4102

BU WAGONER - KKVIRORVCNTAL ENGINEER R
RCCUUTORT KAHACBR

OmCB (304) 542-4068 CBU.' (904) 476-9770

ELLSWORTH DISTRICT, TYLER COUhHY, WV

POINT PLEASANT CREEK WATERSHED

PORTFRy: Fans I7sr.s 7 5 quad MAPISi

N

SHEET INDEX:
1 - UUTm 8HBT
8 - NUTW

8 - UOEKD
4 - HATEIOAL OUAKTTTtta
5-6 - STORM DRAIN ACE k tkS COVPVTATIONa

7 - EQ9TVG CONDTTIONS

8 - OVERALL PUN SHEET INDO 6 VOLUXES

6 - ACCESS ROAD PUN
10 - ACCESS ROAD k STAQINO AREA PUN
U - ACCESS ROAD. WATER CONTAINMENT PAD * STOCKPILE PUM
18 - ACCESS ROAD Ji WATER COKTAIMUEKT PAD PUN
13 - ACOB ROJM). VBJ. PAD * BIDCXraf PLAN
14 - STOCmZ PLAN

15 - ACCESS ROAD PUN

)e - ACCESS ROAD A STOCKPU PUK
17-16 - ACCESS ROAD PUN
IB - VEU RAD ORADtNQ PUN
20 - ACCESS ROAD PStOPILE * SCCnOR

21-26 - ACCESS ROAD PROnUS

26-28 - VBL PAD SGCTTONS

29 - WATER COirrAINUEKT PAD SECnOKS

30 - STOCKROE AND STACINB AREA SECTIONS
9) - STOCKROR SECTIONS
92-39 - ACCESS ROAD OCHOKS

40-46 - CONETRUCnOT DHAILS

46 - ACCESS ROAD RECUMATlOX PUN
60 - ACCESS ROAD * STACDC AREA RECLAMATION RUN

61 - ACCESS ROAD. WATER CONTAINHEKT PAD * STOCKPrLE RECUMATTON FUN

63 - ACCESS ROAD * WATER CONTAINMENT RAD RECUHAT10N RUN
63 - ACCESS ROAD. T&l. PAD k STOCKPRX RBCLAHATTON PLAN
64 - STOCmS RECUMATTON PUN

65 - ACCESS ROAD RECUMATION PLAN
66 - ACCESS ROAD * 9nCI9ll£ RSCUUATIOK RUN

67-60 - ACCESS ROAD RECUMATION PUN

SnE^BITRANCS

STAGM

WATCn
- COMTAW®ITPAD

B  L t sy W O R T H

ENGIKTrKR/SURVEYQR:
NAVnvs ENGINEBIQNC, INC.
CYRUS S. KUUP. PS - PROJECT
UAKACSI/ENCINSeS
OmCE (05a> 662-4155 CBJ.' <540) eaa-WTAT

EMVTHQNMENTAL-
CAI CONSULTANTS. INC.
JASON A. COOK - SQIWR ENVIKONMBNTAL
9PEGAUS7

OmCB: <304} 626-8100 ClU: <309) 70B-S308

PENNSYLVANIA SOIL k ROCK. INC.
CHRSTDRHER V. SAMIOS - PROJECT EN61KEER

OPTKS; <412) 972-4000 CELL* (418) 586-0002

RESTRICTIONS NOTES!
1. THERE ARE NO PERENNIAL STRBAMS. UKES. R0KD3. OR RE8BXV0IR8 VITHTN 100 PEET Of

THE VEU PAD AND LOD. THSRC IS A VmAND WTTHlK TUB UJO THAT VUi. BEUAlN
UNDISTURBED

2. THERE ARE NO NAfURAaT PRODUCIKC TTKKfT STREAMS WTTHW BOO PBT OP THE Vni
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ArrM*Pn*H-B-<n9N1 946
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WMm CffVMVMrW Pod 082

TottrAKtetodArta 8.78

ToWVSMM Aeres OiiU5«d 6 78

lim6<tolQ066«yWMHe8AITKir4i
WeiK Uofwnwi Pad 144

FicnVTomor Uawnai SMXOdM 325

ToUl ATTtCtTd An4 486

TstttVAwded Acr«» Of&i5«d 489

feimcto to Edwirt Vo«lE6til6tl or.2»

Actt«s Ro«d*3*(409'} 104

VMMf Coftftirrwnr P*d 085

ToOil AITBCtod Ar«4 180

TewvvcKKMd Acm UcuD«d 180

Impdctsto Yoti Edwird 6sW9 A Flede A ie*a Ml
Mifn* 4 Mn1i4 UheCK) EneH E Y6ft TW 0T4C'

iiiun 485

AfXAuReWr.' ITDI 014

700

VflWf Cemimww P»d 289

P^mt/rOAMt UMMM 1S89

Tetol AfTaeMd Ant 29.n

TeW^AOOMd Acn« OifUWd 2975

1'Vvocto 10 n»d6 V06IAitolwAR6f Oe A 1
1  ' . ' HedlM'TUB7.M Si

Acc«u Poea ~B' 021

Aeean Peed 'C 014

VMIPed 191

TetolAJIectodim 285

TeW woodedAoe* Osuted 225

Bneeelt toOerv A.WdeeD TM0 M

AmtMPeed'C* lifn 017

TettiAJTeetodAm 5.17

Tew VAiodedAcTM Ckeuted 017

1  WieetiitoAebeit^LVweerTMW-tt _ 1
AixenAned-C' OA173 14.08

EjOM/Twm MmM RVNWM 288

TetolAlimdJWw 1589

TowVtooded Acna UiAjteo 14 39

1
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A«teMRe6d*C* 085

PtfMe/ronrri Ueww RWMBe 012

TetolMlKtodAiw Mr

row weedM Atm Dmitoe D40

1 >wa06li»RuB6rPifflf7nwB6ifcl97w9l1W154 4
AeeeeeReed'C' (25S7 010

TottiAHmdAiw 115

TowWeeded AOM OieuMd 010

1 ImetttolMMiV.AAirtmieamtonVIM 1

Aft*AM Peed 'C 14971 281

Total Affecled Am I U1

Toofweeded Acne Otu«ed 225

1 toMMtolemH AAiiivlLAdMB0TVOA8A.t 1

AcceeeRoed'C I95B1 4D1

TotalAAetod Ant 1 481

TowVAoded AcTve OtfMDOd 953

1 toieee»t68toli«LAA»ertBB.Se6l»IMlM 1
Acxoee Read *C' /94n 1  055 .1
TotolAJtocMAm

Tew >6BededAom Dieu«M

wmattoDenrii R.A«in6 A.Ma«Ba

Aoeto Roed X' '671 074

TotalAJieetod Ana A74

TOW VWedadAcne DiauMd 0.19

xu£ I' • seoo'

REPRODUCTION NOTE

tHESE ru-vs VERK CRUTTC FOK COLOR PIOTTOIC ADD UCI
XCrROOUCTTCOO! L. GHAT SCALZ OR COLOR HAT RRfUtr G< A LOSS OF

INrCRMATION ARB SHOUm KOT Bt C-Sni rOR COHSTTtUCnO" PURPOSES

THE DRAWIROS. COKSTRUCTIOH NCtllS. AKD
RUERCNCE DIACRAItS ATTACHB) HERETO lUVI
BEDI PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE RTTH THE
REST YIRGDOA CODE OP STATE RULES. DmSOK

UISS Utility or West Virginia
l-800-84!>-4a48

West Virginia State La—
(Section XIV: Chapter 24-C)
Requires that you call t—o

business days before you dig in
the state of Weal Virginia.

IT'S IHE IJVWI!

-  ED YOST

UMT6K

jeT 96.9M1 6743 M <776964* |uT953>01404
.0*0 46451? MTO If VWMte* kcNQ 454511 <01

Afwwd VAiP«Plavafleii. LCne 1

^<^C0Y09riPHWtoP*JU RTMAVMPACTnJKfAAPnT) ^

Stnen and towMtoCiMO

PemwwNtoieaett Te«iD.kitoaeto
Totorintoeai
WCuJwftJ

nmn

hBWOum

StoichinaLn

CoffananWAAS

£onMhA8t

Snen 006 lAceaea Reedl 51 15 18 83

Rtoiam 009 (Acrau Reed) 0 0 95 95

SVMfn 029 ffM Ped> 0 52

RlnanQ24l^^*IPed1 0 0 82 82

Aeaom 092 fAoem Reedl 0 0 10 10

CO

3

H

C-

>
<

Mnferp

DATE 00/24/2021

SCALE AS SHOITH

SHEET 1 OF 56

10/08/2021



ACCESS ROAD, WELL PAD & STOCKPILE PLANw/ n%pc
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